

AMENDMENTS TO LB814

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM915)

Introduced by Dungan, 26.

1 1. On page 7, line 21, strike "44,974,650" and insert "45,174,650"
2 and strike "46,758,879" and insert "46,958,879"; and in line 24 strike
3 "48,836,619" and insert "49,036,619" and strike "50,719,718" and insert
4 "50,919,718".

5 2. On page 8, after line 25 insert the following new paragraph:

6 "There is included in the appropriation to this program for
7 FY2023-24 \$200,000 General Funds and for FY2024-25 \$200,000 General Funds
8 to increase the payments for interpreter services for deaf and hard of
9 hearing persons and for persons unable to communicate the English
10 language, which shall only be used for such purpose."